General Description
The MAX1799 evaluation system (EV system) consists
of a MAX1799 evaluation kit (EV kit) and a companion
Maxim system management bus (SMBus™) interface
board.
The MAX1799 EV kit is an assembled and tested PC
board that demonstrates the MAX1799 system power
supply. The IC contains five programmable LDO linear

19-1883; Rev 0; 12/00
EV Kit Component List
Ordering Information
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Corp.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
The MAX1799 EV kit software is provided with MAX1799EVKIT.
However, the MAXSMBUS board is required to interface the EV
kit to the computer when using the software.
 PART
 SMBus
INTERFACE TYPE
 IC PACKAGE
 MAX1799EVKIT  Not Included  20 TSSOP-EP*
 MAX1799EVSYS  MAXSMBUS  20 TSSOP-EP
 DESIGNATION  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 C1–C4  4
 4.7µF, 10V X5R ceramic capacitors
 Taiyo Yuden LMK316BJ475ML or
 Murata GRM42-6X5R475K10
 C5–C8  4
 2.2µF, 16V X5R ceramic capacitors
 Taiyo Yuden EMK316BJ225ML or
 Murata GRM42-6X7R225K16
 C9  1  0.01µF, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor
 J1  1  2X10 right-angle female receptacle
 JU1  1  3-pin header
 JU2, JU3  2  2-pin headers
 JU4, JU5  0  Not installed
 LED1, LED2  2  Light-emitting diodes (green)
 R1  1  100kΩ ±5% resistor
 R2  1  10kΩ ±5% resistor
 R3, R4  2  470Ω ±5% resistors
 SW1, SW2  2  Momentary switches (normally
open)
 U1  1  MAX1799EUP
MAX1799EVSYS
Component List
 PART  QTY  DESCRIPTION
 MAX1799EVKIT  1  MAX1799 evaluation kit